
Pos. Back number Animal Exhibitor/Rider

Class 1. IN-HAND PURE BRED CLYDESDALES - Gelding, three years old and over

1 36 Greenknowes First Ambition Chris Warden

2 9 Fergie's Fortunate Son W. Bruce Ferguson

3 [[+backnumber]] Woodhouse Ranger Ron Brewster

4 149 Aird Addition Charlotte Young

5 71 Guildy Flash Julie Martin

6 92 Baldowran Regan Robert Melvin

[[+backnumber]] Elvis Inspiration Colina Mcculloch

[[+backnumber]] Jedidiah Colina Mcculloch

[[+backnumber]] Dunbraantay Robbie Steven Melvin

[[+backnumber]] North Allerton Prince Lucia Walker

73 Guildy Braveheart Lindsay Martin

91 Muirton Star Fiona Mason

Class 2. IN-HAND PURE BRED CLYDESDALES - Gelding two years old

1 8 Collessie James Sarah Miller

2 150 Criochan Swallow Charlotte Young

Class 3. IN-HAND PURE BRED CLYDESDALES - Entire colt two years old

Class 4. IN-HAND PURE BRED CLYDESDALES - Gelding or entire colt one year old

1 25 Muirton Successor Thomas Clark & Sons

2 72 Guildy Bill Lindsay Martin

3 163 Finmont Archie David Young

4 160 Carnmoon Sir Archie John Bailey

37 Peggyslea King Chris Warden

Class 5. IN-HAND PURE BRED CLYDESDALES - Brood Mare with foal at foot

1 [[+backnumber]] Collessie Kirsty Peter Black

2 16 Rolling Thunder Summer Breeze Amanda Butler-Merchant

3 [[+backnumber]] Aird Minnie Nicol Innes

Class 6. IN-HAND PURE BRED CLYDESDALES - Colt or filly foal 

1 [[+backnumber]] Collessie Peter Black

2 17 Rolling Thunder Diamonds In The Sky Rolling Thunder Clydesdales
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3 [[+backnumber]] Xxxxxxxx Nicol Innes

Class 7. IN-HAND PURE BRED CLYDESDALES - Yeld Mare

1 & Res 128 Fordelhill Limelight Scott Greenhill

2 [[+backnumber]] Netherton Miss Miley Peter Keron

3 18 Howgillside Lady Patricia David Young

4 56 Pitmurthly Final Command Piper Val Smith

5 [[+backnumber]] Fairhavens Anastasia Libby Findlay

6 95 Bighorn Raya Hope Kayleigh Stewart

57 Bandirran Charlotte Olivia Streetfield James

96 Bighorn Skye’s The Limit Lorna Stewart

Class 8. IN-HAND PURE BRED CLYDESDALES - Filly three years old

1 & Ch 177 Shielhill Platinum Queen Robert Sibbald

2 129 Gersa Lady Emma Jacqueline Munro

3 159 Collessie Contessa Callum Anderson

Class 9. IN-HAND PURE BRED CLYDESDALES - Filly two years old

38 Davmar Ruby Chris Warden

Class 10. IN-HAND PURE BRED CLYDESDALES - Filly one year old

1 [[+backnumber]] Am Blar Mhor Dottie Ailsa Clark

2 [[+backnumber]] Collessie Petra Peter Black

3 41 Greenknowes Lady Jayne James Paterson

4 26 Croaghmore Dolly Thomas Clark & Sons

5 [[+backnumber]] Howgillside Bluebell Libby Findlay

Class 11. IN-HAND PURE BRED CLYDESDALES - Best Young Handler aged 12 -16 on the day of the show.

1 [[+backnumber]] Bruce Adam Martin

2 [[+backnumber]] Muirton Star Eva Murrie

3 [[+backnumber]] Netherton Miss Miley Molly Keron

4 [[+backnumber]] Finmont Archie Mirrin Young

128 Fordelhill Limelight William Greenhill

Class 12. Ridden Pure Bred Clydesdale. Mares and Geldings 4 years old and over. Riders aged 15 years or over.

1 106 Slievenamon Annabella Katie Willey

2 71 Guildy Flash Gillian Fotheringham
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3 56 Pitmurthly Final Command Piper Olivia Streetfield James

4 91 Muirton Star Fiona Mason

5 75 Bridgeview Fordelhill Marvel Lorna Hume

6 [[+backnumber]] Fairhavens Anastasia Libby Findlay

[[+backnumber]] Glentore Countess Julie Scott

93 Northwells. Rodrick Lucia Walker

95 Bighorn Raya Hope Kayleigh Stewart

96 Bighorn Skye’s The Limit Lorna Stewart

Class 14. HARNESS - Best Decorations, Floral, Rolled Manes and Tails

1 [[+backnumber]] Elvis Inspiration Colina Mcculloch

2 94 North Allerton Prince Robert Melvin

3 [[+backnumber]] Baldowran Regan Robert Melvin

Class 15. HARNESS - Best Decorations, Wool, Rolled Manes and Tail

1 [[+backnumber]] Baldowran Regan Robert Melvin

2 [[+backnumber]] Elvis Inspiration Colina Mcculloch

3 [[+backnumber]] North Allerton Prince Robert Melvin

Class 16. HARNESS - Best turnout in field (Horse to be included)

1 & Ch [[+backnumber]] Elvis Inspiration Colina Mcculloch

2 94 North Allerton Prince Robert Melvin

3 [[+backnumber]] Baldowran Regan Robert Melvin

Class 17.  Driven Heavy Horse (HOYS Qualifier)

1 57 Bandirran Charlotte Olivia Streetfield James

2 74 Dlc Intrepid's Elizabeth Alison Snowie

3 21 Galcantray Dallas C Young

4 39 Shatton Prince Louis Annette Noble

5 146 Glebeview Dan Ben Scott

6 40 Woodhouse Hussar Tyla Brown

33 Freezlund Miss Fizz John William Mcintyre

82 Glenside Flower Of Scotland Ron Brewster

107 Burdon Moor Matt Katie Willey

145 Glebeview Jack Joanne Scott
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Class 18. HIGHLAND PONIES IN-HAND - Stallion, any age, not exceeding 148cms

1 & Res 42 West Lodge Mcnair Robin Stewart

2 79 Lurgan Isle Of Muck Sally Murray

122 Talisker Marsh Harrier George Chalmers Gray

Class 19. HIGHLAND PONIES IN-HAND - Gelding, Four years old and over 

1 139 Tormaukin Ghillie Dhu Morven Campbell

2 168 Strathmore Imperial Guard Carmen Durick

3 80 Lurgan Kenmore Sally Murray

4 62 Macdhui Of Achnacarry Eve Whyte

5 43 Badenronoch Of Coynach Christine Harley

120 Sovereign Of Forglen Mrs Rebecca Chalmers

Class 20. HIGHLAND PONIES IN-HAND - Yeld Mare 4 years old and over

1 161 Kinclune Autumn Rose Virginia Osborne-Antolovi

2 [[+backnumber]] Martell Of Millfield J A Allan

3 83 Scaraben Tri Coigean J, J & A Simpson

4 59 Moss-Side Peiggi Joanna Mccormack

5 32 Moss-Side Xellen Rosie Reid

6 58 Rynuan Highland Princess Joanna Mccormack

[[+backnumber]] Morayelphin Collace Sandra Yeaman

1 Morayelphin Collace Sandra Yeaman

45 Bowmore Isla Lady Mirren Hay

60 Dunedin Magic Fiona Robertson

130 Strathallan Swallow Anna Roberts

Class 21. HIGHLAND PONIES IN-HAND - Brood Mare, with Foal at Foot

1 & Ch 28 Yvetta Of Whitefield J Alan Baird

2 165 Fourmerk Highland Fling Alexander Fletcher

3 117 Freya Of Sunnyneuk Isabel Myles

4 97 Amber Of Achindrean Heather Hodge

19 Dunedin Finesse Chris Grant

22 Maisie Of Millfield Kathryn M Allan

Class 22. HIGHLAND PONIES IN-HAND - Colt Foal or Filly Foal
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1 118 Colt. Foal Wendy Taylor

2 29 Whitefield Lord Harris J Alan Baird

3 166 Fourmerk Highland Melody Victoria Fletcher

4 98 Tuath Brae Of Alt-Smoo Craig Mackinnon

20 Dewley Florin Chris Grant

23 Unnamed Foal Sophie Kerr

Class 23. HIGHLAND PONIES IN-HAND - Filly or Gelding Three years old

1 84 Chapelhill Queenie J, J & A Simpson

2 162 Kinclune Darshni Rose Virginia Osborne-Antolovi

119 Darcie Of.sunnyneuk Wendy Taylor

121 Millhorn Kyle Mrs Rebecca Chalmers

Class 24. HIGHLAND PONIES IN-HAND - Filly or Gelding Two years old

1 31 Whitefield Princess Flute Andrew Baird

2 85 Chapelhill Ruby J, J & A Simpson

9 99 Avongar Liberty Lilias Lynn Paisley

24 Madison Of Millfield Kathryn M Allan

30 Whitefield Lady Feretta J Alan Baird

164 Fourmerk Rosalee Alexander Fletcher

Class 25. HIGHLAND PONIES IN-HAND - Filly, Colt or Gelding One year old 

Class 26. HIGHLAND PONIES RIDDEN - Novice Ridden Highland Pony four years old and over 

1 & Ch 42 West Lodge Mcnair Kayleigh Evans

2 79 Lurgan Isle Of Muck Sally Murray

3 58 Rynuan Highland Princess Joanna Mccormack

4 60 Dunedin Magic Fiona Robertson

5 80 Lurgan Kenmore Pat Macdonald

Class 27.  HIGHLAND PONIES RIDDEN - Open Ridden Highland Pony four years old and over 

1 & Res [[+backnumber]] Strathmore Imperial Guard Carmen Durick

2 27 Maxwell Of Millfield Sarah-Jayne Bowers

45 Bowmore Isla Lady Mirren Hay

62 Macdhui Of Achnacarry Eve Whyte

120 Sovereign Of Forglen Mrs Rebecca Chalmers
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Class 28. STANDARD SHETLAND PONIES - Stallion, Four years old or over

1 5 Eynhallow Prism John Laing

2 86 Cassindilly Jester T Stuart

3 169 Oldeworlde Vivaldi Amy Mcconville

140 Kinness Sanderson Neil Brown

174 Wells Dancing Brave Neil Brown

176 Harviestoun Partick Neil Brown

Class 29. STANDARD SHETLAND PONIES - Gelding, Any age

1 81 Rosehoy Of Transy Piper Monie

2 134 Harviestoun Pyper Anna Marshall

3 173 Baldinnie Vanilla Sunrise Amy Mcconville

4 [[+backnumber]] Harviestoun Parador Summer Hope

141 Kinness Royal Trooper Neil Brown

151 Balgay Courts Wanna Dance A Mcdonald

Class 30.  STANDARD SHETLAND PONIES - Colt, Two or Three years old

142 Almondell Gallagher Neil Brown

175 Kinness Jackpot Neil Brown

Class 31. STANDARD SHETLAND PONIES - Brood Mare, with Foal at Foot

1 46 Littlewoodend Gracie Donna Lochtie

2 157 Finnister Sandy Aileen Mcdonald

3 63 Unigarth Valene Leona Sinclair

143 Strocherie Petra Neil Brown

152 Hestigeo Courtie A Mcdonald

Class 32. STANDARD SHETLAND PONIES - Colt or Filly Foal. 

1 47 Glendyburn Giavanna Donna Lochtie

2 64 Unigarth Victorianna Alana Sinclair

3 158 Foal Of Sandy Aileen Mcdonald

144 Kinness Paula Neil Brown

153 Balgay Courts Wanna Wheesht A Mcdonald

Class 33. STANDARD SHETLAND PONIES - Yeld Mare. Four years old and over

1 & Res 49 Glendyburn Lady Devine Donna Lochtie
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2 88 Narinian Ekaterina M Stuart

3 76 Piccadilly Of Endrick Miss Murrin Thomson

4 137 O'hara Of Auckhorn Struie Stud

5 48 Mawcarse Lady Dionne Donna Lochtie

6 87 Narinian Belle Thomas Stuart Mawburn Shetlands

2 Penroyd Surprise Shonah Wood

6 Eynhallow Dew Brenda Laing

14 Stow Corenee Tina Louise Pethybridge

15 Lathom Junie Tina Louise Pethybridge

77 Strocherie Pippa Miss Murrin Thomson

100 Struie Polly Katharine Little

135 Addingham Darcy Struie Stud

136 Struie Jinny Struie Stud

154 Balgay Bel-Wagma A Mcdonald

170 Almondell Vazon Amy Mcconville

Class 34. STANDARD SHETLAND PONIES - Filly. Two or Three years old

1 & Ch 65 Unigarth Eliza Alana Sinclair

2 131 Balgay Courts Wanna Ssssshhhh Matthew Davidson

3 66 Unigarth Vera Leona Sinclair

4 89 Mawburn Sapphire T Stuart

5 50 Glendyburn Lady Daria Donna Lochtie

7 Eynhallow Dutch Fara Brenda Laing

156 Balgay Never ' Whisper Aileen Mcdonald

Class 35. STANDARD SHETLAND PONIES - Filly or Colt One year old 

1 171 Baldinnie Vulcan Amy Mcconville

2 138 Kings Wells Rupert Struie Stud

13 Stow Ola Tina Louise Pethybridge

Class 36. MINIATURE SHETLAND PONIES - Stallion. Four Years old and over

1 & Res 132 Milday Ferresamo Matthew Davidson

2 147 Alichbrae Cassius Kirsty Mckay

3 114 Clarbidhe Tetley Teabag Carla Granger
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4 [[+backnumber]] Midgarth Knox (Whisky) Jackie Baird

[[+backnumber]] Milday Master Mason Fiona Johnstone

Class 37. MINIATURE SHETLAND PONIES - Yeld Mare, Brood Mare or Gelding, Four Years Old and over

1 & Ch 108 Tillyorn Violet Blair Macdonald

2 109 Phlair Finesse Steph Mitchell

3 [[+backnumber]] Glenord Sassy Lassie Fiona Johnstone

4 61 Gilslandwells Peaches And Cream Donna Leslie

5 124 Blackertor Morella Claire Andrews

6 34 Narinian Lottie Mrs Adele Stewart

35 Elcho Lily Mrs Adele Stewart

44 Cassindilly Fusilier Christine Harley

123 Ross Brae Double Decker Fiona Spittal

Class 38. MINIATURE SHETLAND PONIES - Colt or Filly Foal 

1 125 Kinnochtry Misty Mae Claire Andrews

2 110 Phlair Vanisha Blair Macdonald

Class 39. MINIATURE SHETLAND PONIES - Yearling Colt, Filly or Gelding 

1 126 Kinnochtry Ferne Claire Andrews

2 111 Phlair Orla Blair Macdonald

3 Westergarth Lilie Shonah Wood

54 Gue Zoe Gail Thomson

Class 40. MINIATURE SHETLAND PONIES - Filly, Two and Three Years old

1 112 Halstock Sea Mist Blair Macdonald

2 127 Parlington Juniper Berry Claire Andrews

3 [[+backnumber]] Glenord Thistlewit Fiona Johnstone

4 [[+backnumber]] Alichbrae Lucky In Love John Johnstone

Class 41.  MINIATURE SHETLAND PONIES - Colt or Gelding, Two and Three Years old

1 148 Alichbrae Elliot Kirsty Mckay

2 115 Rossbrae Donald Wheres Yer Toosers Rebecca Mackie

3 133 Chesterwood River Run Georgina Paterson

4 51 Nukkaravatn Olivia Lochtie

4 Penroyd Stanley Shonah Wood
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55 Tillyorn Hugo Gail Thomson

Class 42. Shetland Pony Pairs

1 78 Piccadilly Of Endrick And Strocherie Pippa Miss Murrin Thomson And Mrs Lynsey Thomson

2 90 Narinian Belle & Narinian Ekaterina T Stuart & M Stuart

3 [[+backnumber]] Narinian Lottie Elcho Lily Mrs Adele Stewart

4 113 Phlair Finesse Tillyorn Violet Steph Mitchell

5 52 Mawcarse Lady Dionne And Glendyburn Lady Devine Donna Lochtie

6 66 Unigarth Vera Leona Sinclair

116 Rossbrae Donald Wheres Yer Toosers & Rossbrae Double Decker Rebecca Mackie & Fiona Spittal

123 Ross Brae Double Decker Fiona Spittal

172 Almondell Vazon And Baldinnie Vulcan Amy Mcconville

Class 43. Registered Shetland Pony Ridden by a Child under 14 years of age – on or off the lead rein. 

1 81 Rosehoy Of Transy Piper Monie

2 [[+backnumber]] Northview Ebonezer Grace Fraser

3 135 Addingham Darcy Grace Alexander

4 100 Struie Polly Mhairi Little

5 167 Cranford Frodo Beatrice Marshall

Class 44. SHETLAND PONY Young Handlers 7 – 11 years

1 & Ch 53 Glendyburn Shetlands Olivia Lochtie

2 66 Unigarth Vera Alyssa Hay

3 133 Chesterwood River Run Georgina Paterson

4 123 Ross Brae Double Decker Florence Paul

5 127 Parlington Juniper Berry Rory Andrews

6 135 Addingham Darcy Grace Alexander

44 Cassindilly Fusilier Jack Harley

53 Glendyburn Shetlands Isla Nelson

100 Struie Polly Mhairi Little

155 Tba Chen Mcdonald

167 Cranford Frodo Beatrice Marshall

Class 45. SHETLAND PONY Young Handlers 12 – 16 years

1 81 Rosehoy Of Transy Piper Monie
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2 77 Strocherie Pippa Bryony Mackinnon

3 134 Harviestoun Pyper Anna Marshall

4 44 Cassindilly Fusilier Anna Harley

5 [[+backnumber]] Harviestoun Parador Summer Hope

6 108 Tillyorn Violet Chloe Macdonald

76 Piccadilly Of Endrick Karys Sutherland

109 Phlair Finesse Cameron Macdonald

Class 46. DONKEYS - Best conditioned and turned-out donkey.

Class 47. DONKEYS - Stallion or Gelding 4 years old and over

1 67 Balnuith Sean Connery Alison Wiseman

10 Frontier Legends Monte Carlo Mrs Lorraine Rae

Class 48. DONKEYS - Yeld Mare or Mare with Foal at Foot

1 & Ch 101 Aylswood Dixie Chick Ailene Charlton

2 102 Gamlingay Candlelight Jessie Ewart

3 68 Heathylee Doris Donna Hanlon

4 104 Bluemanor Valencia Mrs. Daphne Dale

11 Aaron Brooke Fancy Pants Lorraine Rae

Class 49. DONKEYS - 1, 2 or 3 years old colt, filly or gelding

1 & Res 105 Blacklee Spirit Of Valencia Mrs. Daphne Dale

2 69 Balnuith Tickety Boo Shealene Taylor-Mcelwee

3 70 Balnuith Jackanory Donna Hanlon

4 103 Aylswood Well Hello Dolly Iona Macdonald

12 Wren Mrs Lorraine Rae

Class 50. DONKEYS - Miniature Donkey any age.

1 101 Aylswood Dixie Chick Ailene Charlton

2 105 Blacklee Spirit Of Valencia Mrs. Daphne Dale

3 69 Balnuith Tickety Boo Shealene Taylor-Mcelwee

4 102 Gamlingay Candlelight Jessie Ewart

5 67 Balnuith Sean Connery Alison Wiseman

6 104 Bluemanor Valencia Mrs. Daphne Dale

10 Frontier Legends Monte Carlo Mrs Lorraine Rae
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11 Aaron Brooke Fancy Pants Mrs Lorraine Rae

68 Heathylee Doris Donna Hanlon

70 Balnuith Jackanory Donna Hanlon

Class 51. DONKEYS - Newcomers Class

Class 52. DONKEYS - Young handler, 15 years or under

1 102 Gamlingay Candlelight Jessie Ewart
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